FOUNDED JUNE, 1935

COUENTRY
CYCLING
(LUB

PRESENT THE THIRTY FOURTH
'DIANA COOKE MEMORIAL'
10 MILE TIME TRIAL

5th May 2018, COURSE K41/10

(Promoted for & on behalf of CYCLING TIME
TRIALS under their Rules & Regulations)

Event Organiser: Barry Harden
29 Guilsborough Road
COVENTRY
CV3 2HL.

Phone 02476 456944
Mobile (on the day only) 07791 212425
‘E mail”;

Event Headquarters: Wolvey C of E Primary School,
Bulkington Road, Wolvey LEI0 3LA
(2 Miles South of Junction 1, M69/A5)

First Rider Starts at 2.0l pm

Officials: Timekeepers: Peter Bayliss & Dave Tomes

Recorder: Carole Bayliss

CTT Observer: Barry Harden
H/Q Support:  Number Stewards: Mary Fay & John Rutter

Results Service: lan Kellaway, Jon Wood & Rob Chatwin

Catering: Joan Allen, Margret Harden & Louise Bubb
Corse Support: Recorders Assistant: Bob Allen

Start Steward: Martin Bubb

Marshalls: Colin Hardy, Jason Noone, Phil Davis,

Samantha Griffin-Davis, Andy Delaney,
Kevin Jeffs, Carl Nash
Competitors Notes:

‘CTT’ recommend that a hard-shell helmet that meets a recognised International Safety
Standard should be worn; this is compulsory for U18’s, (Regulation 15).

‘CTT’ also advise that a working, preferably flashing, Rear Light should be fitted to all
machines.




Competitors Notes Continued:

Event Headquarters will be open from 12.30pm. Please Park where directed by the
Parking Steward in order that we have sufficient space for all. Please do not park at the
Public House adjacent to the Start; this facility is for use by their clientele, not us in the
cycling fraternity.

Riders Numbers will be issued at Headquarters only after competitors have Signed On.
Competitors are reminded that CTT Regulations now also require all riders to Sign Off
on their return. A free drink will be available when competitors have Signed Off.

Handicaps have been set according to data taken from CTT Standard Chart; based on best
times at the distance during the last three years where this information where this
information was available.

Vets Standards have been taken from the Revised 2013 VT TA Chart.
ooQoo0

Course Description:

Start on the B4455 road, (signposted A427 Lutterworth),
approximately 0.25 mile South East of island junction with
B4114, in line with second cats eye from South Eastern end of
the first Lay-by.

Proceed to the island junction of B4027, A4303 and the A5
(Cross in Hand). 5.2 miles

Encircle the island to take the fifth exit and retrace towards
Wolvey.

Finish in line with the second road drain on the left, before a break in
roadside kerbing, approximately 300 yards before driveway to

Wolvey Heath Farm. 10 miles
00000
PRIZE LIST

Men’s Event: Fastest Handicap
First £40 First £20
Second £30 Second £15
Third £20 Third £10
Fourth £15 Vets on Std.
Fifth £10 First £15

Fastest Club Team of 3 riders £10 each Second £10

Additional £40 for K41/10 Course Record; currently 19.36 (R Bussell).

Women’s Event: (One Prize per rider except Team Prizes)

Fastest Handicap

First £40 First £20
Second £30 Second £15
Third £20 Third £10
Fourth £15 10th £10
Fifth £10 20th £10

30th £10
Fastest Vet on Std. £10 Lantern Rouge £10

Fastest Club Team of 3 riders £10 each
Additional £40 Prize for a new Ladies Event Record on its Home Course (K41/10).



'Who was Diana Cooke"?

Diana was a keen member of Coventry CC through her teenage years and up to her
untimely death. An ever present face on Club Runs and at Social Events, often
participating in Club Time Trials. A very popular young lady amongst her peers; she was
acting Editor of the Club's magazine 'The Milestone'. To date, no one else has shared her
success at cajoling articles for the magazine from the other members, (women's power).

During that period the Cooke's were a cycling family, Diana was the younger sister of
Chris and Tony, both prominent racing members of the C's. Diana's unfortunate death
came in 1983 at the tender age of 22, leaving her sadly missed by her many friends in the
cycling fraternity. Were she still alive, Diana would be an Aunt to Nicole Cooke the
Women’s World Road Race Champion in 2003 & 2006, winner of the Women’s Tours of
France, Italy & Germany in 2006 and UCI ranked No.l Women in the World in 2007.
The highlight of her career to date obviously being her Olympic & World Championships
in 2008.

ooQoo

Previous Winners of the ‘Diana Cooke Memorial’, 10 Mile Time Trial
1984 Helen Parritt Zenith CC 24.45
1985 Mandy Jones West Pennine RC 23.22
1986 Maria Blower Charnwood CRC 24.50
1987 Sandra Curtis Solihull CC 25.25
1988 Sandra Curtis Solihull CC 25.26
1989 Theresa Coltman Hull Thursday 24.14
1990 Maxine Johnson Dinnington RC 25.23
1991 Mandy Jones Liverpool Mercury 22.24 NaT CHANPS
1992 Louise Jones GS Strada 23.53
1993= Maria Lawrence Rockingham Forest 24.40
1993= Alison Thomas Stourbridge CC 24.40
1994 Maxine Johnson Oundle Velo 24.01
1995 Maxine Johnson Oundle Velo 23.51
1996 Maxine Johnson Team Lusso 23.21
1997 Maxine Johnson Letchworth Velo 23.21
1998 Maxine Johnson Letchworth Velo 23.26
1999 Maxine Johnson Letchworth Velo 2345
2000 Gillian Reynolds Willesdon CC 25.20
2001 Maxine Johnson Inter Bike RT 2425
2003 Michelle Brown Coventry CC 24.47
2004 Nadine Garioud Leamington C&AC 24.34%
2005 Ruth Eyles Beacon Roads CC 23.33
2006 Ruth Eyles Beacon Roads CC 23.38
2007 Ruth Eyles Beacon Roads CC 22.36%
2008 Ruth Eyles Beacon Roads CC 23.32
2009 Ruth Eyles Beacon Roads CC 22.51
2010 Michelle King Cult Racing 22.23#
2011 Michelle King Cult Racing 22.43
2012 Rebecca Slack London Dynamo 23.26
2013 Rebecca Slack Look Mum No Hands! 23.14
2014 Rosie Armitage Team Echelon-Rotor 24.09
2015 Rachael Elliot Newbury RC 23.32
2016 Rachael Elliot Newbury RC g P d g
2017 Rachael Elliot Drag2Zero 22.34

The Event marked # is the Ladies Event Record on its Home Course (K41/10.)
Events marked * were on (K10/10) & that marked ** (K1 1/10T) for various reasons.



Race No
1
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Name

Julie
Carmen
Tracey
Melissa
Laura
Lydia
Fern
Katherine
Sue
Gemma
Jennifer
Rebecca
Hannah
Amy
Kelly
Arja
Lucy
Angela
lla
April
Vikki
Sarah
Annabel
Catherine
Fay
Denise
Sarah
Marie
Jacqui
Liz
Linda
Susanna
Moira
Natalie
Ellie
Ali
Cath
Sarah
Alice
Hetty
Lucy
Jules
Anna
Deirdre
Sharon
Aimee
Sonya

Hinds
Hancock
Geddes-Smith
Haselden
Walker
Watts
Hordern
Daniels
Brooks
Johnson
Doyle

Lane
Randall
Russell
Murphy
Scarsbrook
Crookston
Hands
Pearson
Tacey
Sivertsen
Soden
Prow
Darragh
Barrington
Burrows
Senderski
Mcloughlin
Smith
Powell
Hubbard
O'Shaughnessy
Goodway
Murphy
Cooper
Mouit
Fenn
Berrisford
O'Neill
Niblett
Sturgess
Birch
Wordsworth
Harrington
Clifford
Lane

Tate

WOMENS EVENT

Club
Coventry Cycling Club
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Mercia - Lloyds Cycles CC
Phoenix Velo
Team Bottrill / Vanguard
Team 22
Stratford upon Avon Tri Club
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Coventry Triathletes
Beacon Roads CC
Kenilworth Whs
Worcester St. Johns CC
Stafford RC
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
C2 Racing
Bush Healthcare CRT
Leicester Forest CC
Coventry Triathletes
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Coventry Triathletes
Malvern Triathlon Club
Leicester Forest CC
Nottingham Clarion CC
Coventry Triathletes
Team Cherwell
Cycle Studio~Core Telecom™~RPC
Team Bottrill / Vanguard
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Team Cherwell
DRAG2ZERO
Welland Valley CC
Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Coventry Triathletes
Race Hub
Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT
Coventry Road Club
Coventry Triathletes
Newcomers Cycling Club
Mid Shropshire Wheelers
Leicester Forest CC
Mickey Cranks Cycling Club
Coventry Triathletes
Leicester Forest CC
She Hair Racing Team
Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Newcomers Cycling Club

Start

14.01

14.05

14.10

14.15

14.20

14.25

14.30

14.35

14.40

14.45

14.47

Vets Std H/C Allow

29:51
28:58
29:26
28:13
28:34

30:51

29:09

31:12

28:53

29:03
29:14

28:43

28:58
28:39
28:19
29:03

31:12

28:39

28:24
28:02

29:38

06:41
04:04
06:09
08:30
02:13
03:01
05:01
12:35
12:35
01:27
02:37
03:54
06:03
07:55
02:01
02:56
04:43
12:35
12:35
00:29
02:34
03:28
05:35
07:55
01:38
02:46
04:38
07:55
09:36
00:02
02:26
03:06
05:07

01:23
02:42
04:.07
06:49
08:36
00:00
02:19
03:.04
05:07
05:35
01:35
02:41
04:05



Race No

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
20
91
92
93
94
95
86

lan
Barnaby
Mark
Alan
Olly
Stephen
Mick
lan

Phil
Stephen
Michael
Derek
Simon
Andrew
Blaine
Tony
Albert
Geoff
David
Richard
Christopher
James
Greg
Dave
Stuart
Craig
Craig
Sean
Mark
Callum
Mathew
Simon

Joseph
Simon
Desmond
Declan
Richard
Scott
Ben
Rod
Steven
John
Lewis
Darren

Name

Maconnachie
Cox
Mackay
Parfrey
Gould
Cooke
Gray
Guilor
Barnes
Eggleton
Hicks
Churchard
Law
Newey
Carpenter
Smith
Stepien
Platts

Schofield-Newton

Saqgladi
Huxley
Lees
Brookes
Walker
Quick
Hopkins
Bryan
Sleigh
Wise
Young
Mitchell

O'Shaughnessy

Costello
Adcook
Gayler
Logue
Hands
Walker
Healy
Weston
Rogers
Frydman
Jones
Kitchener

MENS EVENT

Club
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Latchem Sunwise RT
Coventry Cycling Club
Phoenix Velo
Coventry Road Club
Walsall Roads Cycling Club
Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Mapperley CC
Team Swift
Stratford Cycling Club
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Evo Velo Racing
Team Klincutapparel.com
Ribble Valley C&RC
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Leamington C & AC
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Team Bottrill / Vanguard
LeisureLakesBikes.com
Team Bottrill / Vanguard
Stratford Cycling Club
VTTA (Midlands)
Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT
Worcester St. Johns CC
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Coventry Triathletes
Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Team Jewson - MIR~PP~McCann
EvoVelo Racing
Stratford Cycling Club
Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Walsall Roads Cycling Club
Worcester St. Johns CC
Kenton RC
Stratford Cycling Club
Coventry Triathletes
Team Bottrill / Vanguard
Zappi Racing Team
Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club
Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
Leamington C & AC
Team Jewson - MIR~PP~McCann
Coventry Road Club

Start
14.53

14.55

15.00

15.05

15.10

15.15

15.20

15.25

15.30

15.35

Vets Std H'C Allow

26:54
27:20
26:13
27:32
32:49
26:45
27:59

26:32
27:51
26:59

29:14
26:23
27:59
27:14
26:09
27:09
26:41

27:09
26:13
27:14

26:23
26:58

26:36
27:32
26:13
26:50
26:59
26:27

27:26
27:14
29:39

26:36

07:00
08:22
02:23
04:07
04:54
06:44
11:30
00:00
02:33
04:17
05:24
08:14
02:22
03:28
04:52
05:36

01:50
02:49
04:24
05:33
08:07
02:14
03:42
04:51
06:59

01:47
03:00
04:23
05:21
07:53
02:08
03:42
04:47
07:11
10:50
01:45
02:41
04:22
05:16
07:41
02:07
03:29



Race No

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
138
140

Peter
Paul
stephen
Andrew
James
Simon
Adrian
Matthew
Steve
Matthew
Stuart
Phil
David

lan
Jonathan
Oliver
Antony
Geoffrey
Kenny
Nick
Simon
Jonathan
Tom
Robert
Steven
Mark
John
Keith
Edward
Michael
Mark
Adrian
Christopher
Craig
Richard
Mark
Grant
John
Alastair
Simon
David
Murray
fan
David

Name

Draper
Dean
senderski
Green
Chapman
Inman
Osborn
Sleath
Bidduiph
Miller
Harris
Talbot
Pittman
Greenstreet
Ellis
Billing
Meek
Hewett
Cliffe
Gardener
Smith
Ward
Smith
Gibbons
Mountford
Boyles
Grumbley
Burdett
Priddy
Stallard
White
Murray
Bull
Twigg
Howes
Hand
Warwick
Davidson
Semple
Kisley
Kimberley
Kirton
Dempsey
Kiernan

MENS EVENT

Club
Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Phoenix Velo
Team Jewson - MIR~PP~McCann
Kenilworth Whs
ovB
Stratford Cycling Club
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Team Bottrill / Vanguard
Royal Sutton CC
Bicester Millennium CC
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
AeroCoach
Royal Sutton CC
Rugby Racing Cycling Club
C2 Racing
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Leicester Forest CC
Cycle Studio™~Core Telecom™~RPC
Coventry Road Club
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Coalville Triathlon Club
Team Klincutapparel.com
Solihull CC
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Coventry Road Club
Birmingham Midland CC
Solihull CC
Stratford Cycling Club
Mark White Coaching RT
Worcester St. Johns CC
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Speedhub
Coventry Road Club
Worcester St. Johns CC
Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT
Welland Valley CC
Stafford RC
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Rugby Racing Cycling Club
A5 Rangers CC
Team Bottrill / Vanguard
Team Jewson - MIR~PP~McCann

Start

15.40

15.45

15.50

15.55

16.00

16.05

16.10

16.15

16.20

Vets Std H'C Allow

26:45
28:14
25:59

26:23
27:26

26:13
26:27
26:23
26:41
26:27
27:04

26:23
28:14

26:50
26:27

26:23
27:20
26:13
29:39
27:14
27:26
26:36
26:36
26:18

26:27
27:26
26:27
29:26
28:23
26:45
26:32
26:59
30:40

26:18

04:44
06:33
10:28
01:22
02:41
04:21
05:08
06:30
01:54
03:52
04:39
06:40
09:58
01:18
02:41
04:27
05:07
07:26
01:54
03:26
04:38
06:29
09:46
01:17
02:46
04:12
05:06
07:20
01:53
03:11
04:37
06:05
09:18
01:13
02:28
04:11
05:06
07:19
01:51
03:05
04:30
05:48
08:22
01:03



