

PRESENT THE THIRTY FOURTH 'DIANA COOKE MEMORIAL' 10 MILE TIME TRIAL 5th May 2018, COURSE K41/10

(Promoted for & on behalf of CYCLING TIME TRIALS under their Rules & Regulations)

Event Organiser:

Barry Harden

29 Guilsborough Road

COVENTRY CV3 2HL.

Phone 02476 456944

Mobile (on the day only) 07791 212425

'E mail': barryaharden@aol.com

Event Headquarters:

Wolvey C of E Primary School, Bulkington Road, Wolvey LEIO 3LA (2 Miles South of Junction 1, M69/A5)

First Rider Starts at 2.01pm

Officials:

Timekeepers:

Peter Bayliss & Dave Tomes

Recorder:

Carole Bayliss

CTT Observer:

Barry Harden

H/Q Support:

Number Stewards:

Mary Fay & John Rutter

Results Service:

lan Kellaway, Jon Wood & Rob Chatwin

Catering:

Joan Allen, Margret Harden & Louise Bubb

Corse Support: Recorders Assistant:

Bob Allen

Start Steward:

Martin Bubb

Marshalls:

Colin Hardy, Jason Noone, Phil Davis,

Samantha Griffin-Davis, Andy Delaney,

Kevin Jeffs, Carl Nash

Competitors Notes:

'CTT' recommend that a hard-shell helmet that meets a recognised International Safety Standard should be worn; this is compulsory for U18's, (Regulation 15).

'CTT' also advise that a working, preferably flashing, Rear Light should be fitted to all machines.

www.coventrycyclingclub.weebly.com

Competitors Notes Continued:

Event Headquarters will be open from 12.30pm. Please Park where directed by the Parking Steward in order that we have sufficient space for all. Please do not park at the Public House adjacent to the Start; this facility is for use by their clientele, not us in the cycling fraternity.

Riders Numbers will be issued at Headquarters only after competitors have Signed On. Competitors are reminded that CTT Regulations now also require all riders to Sign Off on their return. A free drink will be available when competitors have Signed Off.

Handicaps have been set according to data taken from CTT Standard Chart; based on best times at the distance during the last three years where this information where this information was available.

Vets Standards have been taken from the Revised 2013 VTTA Chart.

------ooOoo------

Course Description:

Start on the B4455 road, (signposted A427 Lutterworth), approximately 0.25 mile South East of island junction with B4114, in line with second cats eye from South Eastern end of the first Lay-by.

> Proceed to the island junction of B4027, A4303 and the A5 (Cross in Hand).

5.2 miles

Encircle the island to take the fifth exit and retrace towards Wolvey.

Finish in line with the second road drain on the left, before a break in roadside kerbing, approximately 300 yards before driveway to Wolvey Heath Farm.

10 miles

------00000

PRIZE LIST

Men's Event:	Fastest	Handicap	
First	£40	First	£20
Second	£30	Second	£15
Third	£20	Third	£10
Fourth	£15	Vets on S	td.
Fifth	£10	First	£15
Fastest Club Team of 3	3 riders £10 each	Second	£10

Additional £40 for K41/10 Course Record; currently 19.36 (R Bussell).

Women's Event: (One Prize per rider except Team Prizes)

Fastest		Handicap		
First	£40	First	£20	
Second	£30	Second	£15	
Third	£20	Third	£10	
Fourth	£15	I Oth	£10	
Fifth	£10	20th	£10	
		30th	£10	
Fastest Vet on Std.	£10	Lantern Rouge	£10	

Fastest Club Team of 3 riders £10 each

Additional £40 Prize for a new Ladies Event Record on its Home Course (K41/10).

'Who was Diana Cooke'?

Diana was a keen member of Coventry CC through her teenage years and up to her untimely death. An ever present face on Club Runs and at Social Events, often participating in Club Time Trials. A very popular young lady amongst her peers; she was acting Editor of the Club's magazine 'The Milestone'. To date, no one else has shared her success at cajoling articles for the magazine from the other members, (women's power).

During that period the Cooke's were a cycling family, Diana was the younger sister of Chris and Tony, both prominent racing members of the C's. Diana's unfortunate death came in 1983 at the tender age of 22, leaving her sadly missed by her many friends in the cycling fraternity. Were she still alive, Diana would be an Aunt to Nicole Cooke the Women's World Road Race Champion in 2003 & 2006, winner of the Women's Tours of France, Italy & Germany in 2006 and UCI ranked No.1 Women in the World in 2007. The highlight of her career to date obviously being her Olympic & World Championships in 2008.

Previous W	inners of the 'Diana Co	oke Memorial', 10 Mile Tim	e Trial	
1984	Helen Parritt	Zenith CC	24.45	
1985	Mandy Jones	West Pennine RC	23.22	
1986	Maria Blower	Charnwood CRC	24.50	
1987	Sandra Curtis	Solihull CC	25.25	
1988	Sandra Curtis	Solihull CC	25.26	
1989	Theresa Coltman	Hull Thursday	24.14	
1990	Maxine Johnson	Dinnington RC	25.23	
1991	Mandy Jones	Liverpool Mercury	22.24 NAT CHAMPS	
1992	Louise Jones	GS Strada	23.53	
1993=	Maria Lawrence	Rockingham Forest	24.40	
1993=	Alison Thomas	Stourbridge CC	24.40	
1994	Maxine Johnson	Oundle Velo	24.01	
1995	Maxine Johnson	Oundle Velo	23.51	
1996	Maxine Johnson	Team Lusso	23.21	
1997	Maxine Johnson	Letchworth Velo	23.21	
1998	Maxine Johnson	Letchworth Velo	23.26	
1999	Maxine Johnson	Letchworth Velo	23.45	
2000	Gillian Reynolds	Willesdon CC	25.20	
2001	Maxine Johnson	Inter Bike RT	24.25	
2003	Michelle Brown	Coventry CC	24.47	
2004	Nadine Garioud	Leamington C&AC	24.34*	
2005	Ruth Eyles	Beacon Roads CC	23.33	
2006	Ruth Eyles	Beacon Roads CC	23.38	
2007	Ruth Eyles	Beacon Roads CC	22.36*	
2008	Ruth Eyles	Beacon Roads CC	23.32	
2009	Ruth Eyles	Beacon Roads CC	22.51	
2010	Michelle King	Cult Racing	22.23#	
2011	Michelle King	Cult Racing	22.43	
2012	Rebecca Slack	London Dynamo	23.26	
2013	Rebecca Slack	Look Mum No Hands!	23.14	
2014	Rosie Armitage	Team Echelon-Rotor	24.09	
2015	Rachael Elliot	Newbury RC	23.32	
2016	Rachael Elliot	Newbury RC	21.21**	
2017	Rachael Elliot	Drag2Zero	22.34	

The Event marked # is the Ladies Event Record on its Home Course (K41/10.) Events marked * were on (K10/10) & that marked ** (K11/10T) for various reasons.

WOMENS EVENT

Race No	N	ame	Club	Start	Vets Std	H/C Allow
1	Julie	Hinds	Coventry Cycling Club	14.01	29:51	06:41
2	Carmen	Hancock	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		28:58	04:04
3	Tracey	Geddes-Smith	Mercia - Lloyds Cycles CC		29:26	06:09
4	Melissa	Haselden	Phoenix Velo			08:30
5	Laura	Walker	Team Bottrill / Vanguard	14.05	28:13	02:13
6	Lydia	Watts	Team 22			03:01
7	Fern	Hordern	Stratford upon Avon Tri Club		28:34	05:01
8	Katherine	Daniels	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club			12:35
9	Sue	Brooks	Coventry Triathletes		30:51	12:35
10	Gemma	Johnson	Beacon Roads CC	14.10		01:27
11	Jennifer	Doyle	Kenilworth Whs		29:09	02:37
12	Rebecca	Lane	Worcester St. Johns CC			03:54
13	Hannah	Randall	Stafford RC			06:03
14	Amy	Russell	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club			07:55
15	Kelly	Murphy	C2 Racing	14.15		02:01
16	Arja	Scarsbrook	Bush Healthcare CRT		31:12	02:56
17	Lucy	Crookston	Leicester Forest CC			04:43
18	Angela	Hands	Coventry Triathletes		28:53	12:35
19	Ila	Pearson	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club			12:35
20	April	Tacey	Coventry Triathletes	14.20		00:29
21	Vikki	Sivertsen	Malvern Triathlon Club		29:03	02:34
22	Sarah	Soden	Leicester Forest CC		29:14	03:28
23	Annabel	Prow	Nottingham Clarion CC			05:35
24	Catherine	Darragh	Coventry Triathletes			07:55
25	Fay	Barrington	Team Cherwell	14.25	28:43	01:38
26	Denise	Burrows	Cycle Studio~Core Telecom~RPC			02:46
27	Sarah	Senderski	Team Bottrill / Vanguard			04:38
28	Marie	Mcloughlin	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		28:58	07:55
29	Jacqui	Smith	Team Cherwell		28:39	09:36
30	Liz	Powell	DRAG2ZERO	14.30	28:19	00:02
31	Linda	Hubbard	Welland Valley CC		29:03	02:26
32	Susanna	O'Shaughnessy	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club			03:06
33	Moira	Goodway	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		31:12	05:07
34	Natalie	Murphy	Coventry Triathletes	25077070000000		
35	Ellie	Cooper	Race Hub	14.35		01:23
36	Ali	Moult	Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT		2001202	02:42
37	Cath	Fenn	Coventry Road Club		28:39	04:07
38	Sarah	Berrisford	Coventry Triathletes			06:49
39	Alice	O'Neill	Newcomers Cycling Club	200 E		08:36
40	Hetty	Niblett	Mid Shropshire Wheelers	14.40		00:00
41	Lucy	Sturgess	Leicester Forest CC		200	02:19
42	Jules	Birch	Mickey Cranks Cycling Club		28:24	03:04
43	Anna	Wordsworth	Coventry Triathletes		28:02	05:07
44	Deirdre	Harrington	Leicester Forest CC			05:35
45	Sharon	Clifford	She Hair Racing Team	14.45	29:38	01:35
46	Aimee	Lane	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club			02:41
47	Sonya	Tate	Newcomers Cycling Club	14.47		04:05

MENS EVENT

Race No	1	Name	Club	Start	Vets Std	H'C Allow
53	lan	Maconnachie	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club	14.53		07:00
54	Barnaby	Cox	Latchem Sunwise RT			08:22
55	Mark	Mackay	Coventry Cycling Club	14.55	26:54	02:23
56	Alan	Parfrey	Phoenix Velo		27:20	04:07
57	Olly	Gould	Coventry Road Club		26:13	04:54
58	Stephen	Cooke	Walsall Roads Cycling Club		27:32	06:44
59	Mick	Gray	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club		32:49	11:30
60	lan	Guilor	Mapperley CC	15.00	26:45	00:00
61	Phil	Barnes	Team Swift		27:59	02:33
62	Stephen	Eggleton	Stratford Cycling Club			04:17
63	Michael	Hicks	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		26:32	05:24
64	Derek	Churchard	Evo Velo Racing		27:51	08:14
65	Simon	Law	Team Klincutapparel.com	15.05	26:59	02:22
66	Andrew	Newey	Ribble Valley C&RC			03:28
67	Blaine	Carpenter	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club			04:52
68	Tony	Smith	Learnington C & AC		29:14	05:36
69	Albert	Stepien	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		26:23	
70	Geoff	Platts	Team Bottrill / Vanguard	15.10	27:59	01:50
71	David	Schofield-Newton	LeisureLakesBikes.com		27:14	02:49
72	Richard	Saqladi	Team Bottrill / Vanguard		26:09	04:24
73	Christopher	Huxley	Stratford Cycling Club		27:09	05:33
74	James	Lees	VTTA (Midlands)		26:41	08:07
75	Greg	Brookes	Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT	15.15		02:14
76	Dave	Walker	Worcester St. Johns CC		27:09	03:42
77	Stuart	Quick	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		26:13	04:51
78	Craig	Hopkins	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club		27:14	06:59
79	Craig	Bryan	Coventry Triathletes			
80	Sean	Sleigh	Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles	15.20	26:23	01:47
81	Mark	Wise	Team Jewson - MIR~PP~McCann		26:59	03:00
82	Callum	Young	EvoVelo Racing			04:23
83	Mathew	Mitchell	Stratford Cycling Club			05:21
84	Simon	O'Shaughnessy	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club		26:36	07:53
85	Joseph	Costello	Walsall Roads Cycling Club	15.25	27:32	02:08
86	Simon	Adcook	Worcester St. Johns CC		26:13	03:42
87	Desmond	Gayler	Kenton RC		26:50	04:47
88	Declan	Logue	Stratford Cycling Club		26:59	07:11
89	Richard	Hands	Coventry Triathletes		26:27	10:50
90	Scott	Walker	Team Bottrill / Vanguard	15.30		01:45
91	Ben	Healy	Zappi Racing Team			02:41
92	Rod	Weston	Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club		27:26	04:22
93	Steven	Rogers	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club		27:14	05:16
94	John	Frydman	Leamington C & AC		29:39	07:41
95	Lewis	Jones	Team Jewson - MIR~PP~McCann	15.35		02:07
96	Darren	Kitchener	Coventry Road Club		26:36	03:29

MENS EVENT

Race No	r	lame	Club	Start	Vets Std	H'C Allow
97	Peter	Draper	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club			04:44
98	Paul	Dean	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		26:45	06:33
99	stephen	senderski	Phoenix Velo		28:14	10:28
100	Andrew	Green	Team Jewson - MIR~PP~McCann	15.40	25:59	01:22
101	James	Chapman	Kenilworth Whs			02:41
102	Simon	Inman	OVB		26:23	04:21
103	Adrian	Osborn	Stratford Cycling Club		27:26	05:08
104	Matthew	Sleath	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club			06:30
105	Steve	Biddulph	Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles	15.45	26:13	01:54
106	Matthew	Miller	Team Bottrill / Vanguard		26:27	03:52
107	Stuart	Harris	Royal Sutton CC		26:23	04:39
108	Phil	Talbot	Bicester Millennium CC		26:41	06:40
109	David	Pittman	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		26:27	09:58
110	lan	Greenstreet	AeroCoach	15.50	27:04	01:18
111	Jonathan	Ellis	Royal Sutton CC			02:41
112	Oliver	Billing	Rugby Racing Cycling Club			04:27
113	Antony	Meek	C2 Racing		26:23	05:07
114	Geoffrey	Hewett	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		28:14	07:26
115	Kenny	Cliffe	Leicester Forest CC	15.55		01:54
116	Nick	Gardener	Cycle Studio~Core Telecom~RPC			03:26
117	Simon	Smith	Coventry Road Club		26:50	04:38
118	Jonathan	Ward	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		26:27	06:29
119	Tom	Smith	Coalville Triathlon Club			09:46
120	Robert	Gibbons	Team Klincutapparel.com	16.00	26:23	01:17
121	Steven	Mountford	Solihull CC		27:20	02:46
122	Mark	Boyles	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		26:13	04:12
123	John	Grumbley	Coventry Road Club		29:39	05:06
124	Keith	Burdett	Birmingham Midland CC		27:14	07:20
125	Edward	Priddy	Solihull CC	16.05	27:26	01:53
126	Michael	Stallard	Stratford Cycling Club		26:36	03:11
127	Mark	White	Mark White Coaching RT		26:36	04:37
128	Adrian	Murray	Worcester St. Johns CC		26:18	06:05
129	Christopher	Bull	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club			09:18
130	Craig	Twigg	Speedhub	16.10	26:27	01:13
131	Richard	Howes	Coventry Road Club		27:26	02:28
132	Mark	Hand	Worcester St. Johns CC		26:27	04:11
133	Grant	Warwick	Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT		29:26	05:06
134	John	Davidson	Welland Valley CC		28:23	07:19
135	Alastair	Semple	Stafford RC	16.15	26:45	01:51
136	Simon	Kisley	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club		26:32	03:05
137	David	Kimberley	Rugby Racing Cycling Club		26:59	04:30
138	Murray	Kirton	A5 Rangers CC		30:40	05:48
139	lan	Dempsey	Team Bottrill / Vanguard			08:22
140	David	Kiernan	Team Jewson - MIR~PP~McCann	16.20	26:18	01:03